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Methodology in Briet

Face-to-face interviews were conducted April 11 — April 20, 2005.

All field work was conducted by an Iragi polling firm employing more
than 200 trained interviewers across the country.

Interviews occurred in 15 of 18 governorates, excluding Dohuk,
Ramadi and Mosul for security reasons.

A total sample of 2,705 valid interviews were obtained from a total
sample of 3,000 rendering a response rate of 90.17 percent.

The overall margin of error for the survey is +/- 2.75 percent.

Please contact IRI if more detailed methodological information is
required.
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Demographics in Brief

= Representative of 15 of Irag’s 18 provinces—percentage of sample
ranging from 4.0 percent in Umara to 30.7 percent in Baghdad

= Urban sample accounts for 67.3 percent of respondents and rural
respondents made up the remaining 32.7 percent

= Male to female ratio of 52.1 percent to 47.9 percent, respectively

= Ethnic distribution: Arabic (81.5%), Kurdish (16.0%), Turkman
(1.8%), Chaldo-Assyrian (0.4%), No Answer (0.3%)

= Age distribution: 18-24 (17.7%), 25-34 (29.5%), 35-44 (25.8%), 45-
54 (14.9%), 55 and over (12.0%)

= Religious Distribution: Sunni Muslim (27.0%), Shia Muslim (59.8%),
Only Muslim (12.3%), Christian and other sects (0.9%)
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Survey Results
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(General Political
Environment
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Do you think that Iraq today is generally headed in the right or
wrong direction?

66.80%

70.00%-
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Right Direction Wrong Direction Don't Know No Answer
Sample does not include Mosul, Ramadi and Dohuk. n=2705
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Do you think that Iraq today is generally headed in the right or wrong
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Right Direction: Regional Trends
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Why do you think Iraq is heading in the right/wrong direction?

Right Direction

Wrong Direction

Security 33.9%
Presence of Occupation 17.8%
Disturbances/Violence 17.4%
No Changes 8.2%
Terrorism 6.0%
Government Not Established 4.6%

Establishment of a Government 23.1%

Higher Standard of Living 12.8%

Improving Security Situation 11.0%

Democracy 10.2%

Increased Freedoms 10.0%

More Advantages 9.4%
n=1806

n=546
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Thinking about the future, do you feel that things will be better,
the same or worse in:

100.00% -

90.00% -

34.90%

80.00% A

56.60%

70.00% A

60.00% -

50.00% -
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20.00% 19.70%

8.10% %
10.00% i
0 N 0 -
0.00% 390 5.10% 2.00% 6.50% 10.40%

. 0 : |

Six Months One Year Five Years

O Don't Know/NA B Much Worse O Worse O Same @O Better B Much Better

n=2705
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‘ From among the following, which do you feel you most
strongly identify?

50.00%

47.30%
45.00% A

40.00% A

35.00% A

30.00% -

25.00% -

20.00% -

16.00%

11.30%

0.40%

My Country My Religion My Ethnic Group My Tribe My City or Town Other

n=2705
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‘ From among the following, which do you feel you most

60.00%

strongly identify?
Irag: Arabs and Kurds

55.00%

35.00% -
30.00% -

50.60%

37.00%

O O—AOOL

£0.UU70

My Country

19.70%
0,
11.80%9_300/0 11.60%
3.70%
- 0.4090.70%
My Religion My Ethnic Group My Tribe My City or Town Other
B Arabs OKurds
n=2205
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‘ In order of importance, which of the following do you feel is the

most important issue requiring a political or governmental

Inadequate Electricity
Unemployment

National Security

High prices

Lack of adequate housing
Crime

Presence of MNFI
Sewage

Terrorists

Healthcare

solution?

[
15.34%

19.15% 21.59%
8.39% 20.74% 15.67%
12.46% 9.24% |
7.73% 8.58% 9.46% |
15.49%
8.95%
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00%
M First @ Second O Third n=2705
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For each of the following issues, please tell me whether you
feel that the situation has gotten better, worse or stayed the

same over the last three months.

1.60%

Wages 13.10%

4.70%

Crime 11.10% 10.10%

Unemployment

Security

Electricity

n=2705

5.80%

2.60%

5.40%

10.10% 12.90%

18.30% 6.30%

B Much Worse O Worse O Same O Better B Much Better
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I will now read you a list of human rights that have been recognized by
the international community. On a scale of 1 to 5 (1 being not important
at all and 5 being very important) how important do you think 1t is that
they be part of Iraq’s new constitution?

3.20%

No arbitrary arrest or [_500 22 00% 65.70%

detention

1.20%

. 22.90% 67.80%

No torture or
degrading punishment

Fair and Public Trials @ 21.70%

Own and sell property 11.20% 24 .60% 51.90%

2.40%

Individual Privacy [5.40 21.50% 65.90%

B Not Importantat All @2 03 B4 B Very Important
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I will now read you a list of human rights that have been recognized by the international
community. On a scale of 1 to 5 (1 being not important at all and 5 being very important)
how important do you think it is that they be part of Iraq’s new constitution?

4.30%

Free Speech and Press [ 10.60% 24.10% 55.80%

4.80%

Freely Practice Religion I: 8.30% 22.40% 60.00%

Organize political, civic or
labor organizations

(=Y

5.50% 41.80%

No discrimination based

on religion, race, sex, ! . 69.10%
ethnicity

Select or change

government through E : 71.40%
peaceful, fair elections

B Not Importantat All @2 @03 B4 B Very Important
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Again on the topic of human rights, what do you believe the
three most important protections are that should be included
in the new constitution?

No arbitrary arrest or detention 40.59% el 8.87%

Protection against torture

Fair and public trials

Freely practice religion

Change government through elections

Protection from discrimination

Individual privacy

Free speech and press

0.00%

12.35% 24.73% 7.13%

10.46% 15.79% 1

2.50%

15.56%

6.14% 11.87%

11.68% 5.88% 15.23%

6.73%  10.54% 14.38%

14.36%
10.76%

9.91%
12.40%

6.99%

10.00% 20.00%

30.00%

40.00%

B First @ Second OThird

50.00%

60.00%
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Iraqt Transitional
Government

International Republican Institute
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Do you feel that the new Iraqt Transitional Government 1s
representative of the Iraqi people as a whole?

40.00%

37.30%

35.50%

20.00%

14.70%
15.00% - >

10.00% -

Very Generally Not all are Not at all Don't Know
representative  representative represented representative

n=2705
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Thinking about the concerns of many Iraqis, what level of confidence do

you have in the I'TG to effectively address each of the following?

4.70%
Crime 9.00% 42.50% 36.90%

i 6.60%

Electricity 12.20% 42.90% 31.50%
16.40%

Unemployment [l 14.50% 42.80% 29.30%

17.00%

Terrorism 11.60% 40.10% 33.70%
13.50%

Writing a Constitution 5.009 39.20% 41.50%

15.50%
Reconstruction 10.50% 40.90% 35.00%
13.30%
Education 6.30% 44.40% 38.40%

Int'l Relations

7.70%
110.40%

Insurgency

11.20%

41.40%

34.00%

36.70%

|
w
(o2}
Q

17.30%

B No Confidence ESomewhat Lack Confidence B Somewhat Confident B Very Confident
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On what issue do you feel Prime Minister Jaffari will be most
effective? Least effective?

Most Effective Least Effective
Don’t Know 41.4% Don’t Know 58.9%
Security 13.6% Security 7.1%
Terrorism 6.5% Terrorism 4.8%
All Issues 4.3% Reconstruction 3.1%
Drafting a Constitution 3.8% Rebuilding Infrastructure 2.8%
Foreign Relations 3.7% Unemployment 2.3%
n=2705 n=2705
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Constitution: Awareness and
Expectations
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What do you feel 1s the primary purpose of a constitution?

45.00%
40.00% 38.60%
35.00%
30.00% -
25.00% -
20.00% -
15.00% - 13.10% 13.90%
10.00% -
5.00% -
0.00% -
Define and Define the Limit Protect the Protect Don't Know
protect the structure of  government majority minority
rights of the government powers rights
people n=2705
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How long do you think it should take the Transitional
National Assembly to write the constitution?

35.00%

0 29.30%
30.00% 58 20%

25.00%

20.00%

15.20%

15.00% -
10.00% -
5.00% -
0.00% -
Less than 3 3to6 6to 9 9to 12 More than a Don't Know
months months months months year N=2705
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By what date does the TAL mandate that the TNA complete a
final draft of the constitution?

80.00%

68.10%

70.00%

60.00% -

50.00% -

40.00% -

30.00% A

20.00% -

10.00% +

0.00% -

1.50% 1.30% 0.80%

1.50%
| | |
Don't 1-Jul-05
Know

1-Aug-05 15-Aug-05* 1-Sep-05

* The TAL deadline is August 15, 2005

2.70% 3.10%
—
15-Oct-05 31-Dec-05
n=2705
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Once a draft constitution 1s written, how will that document
be established as the permanent constitution for Iraq?

70.00%
65.20%

30.00% +

20.00% -
11.10%

11.30%

1.60%

OOO% - T T
National Passage by Approval by Approval by Agreement by Approval by Don't Know
Referendum  majority of President Prime UN us
TNA Minister n=2705

International Republican Institute, April 11 — April 20, 2005 26



Would 1t be appropriate for the TNA to implement the six-
month delay allowed for by the TAL if constitutional issues
remain?

Don't Know, 23.10% Yes, 24.90%

No, 50.10%

International Republican Institute, April 11 — April 20, 2005
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Which of the

Ensuring the interests of the
people are represented

Stalling to serve more time in
office

Ineffective at settling political
differences

Disapproval by cleric or
religious organization

One party delaying for its own
benefit

Don't Know

following do you think would be the most likely

cause for a delay?

10.70%

30.40%

30.10%

w

4.20%

0.00% 5.00% 10.00%  15.00%  20.00%  25.00%

E No (p. 27) B Total

30.00%  35.00%

40.00%

n=2705
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‘ What would be the most appropriate role for Iraq’s newly elected
Governorate Councils in writing the constitution?

Consulting the TNA informally 34.60%

Receiving input from the Iraqi

people 13.53%

Providing information to the

0
people about the constitution 13.01%

Creation of a formal advisory

| 7.69%
committee
Providing draft‘lanlguc?lgle of the 7.36%
constitution

The Governorate Councils
0 0
should not play arole AL ) 3.14%

Approval/rejection prior to 3.73%
release of final draft m '

0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 40.00% 45.00% 50.00%

B First Choice @ Second Choice

n=2705
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Do you intend to vote in the constitutional referendum currently

scheduled for October 20057
Comparison with January 2005 Poll

80.00% 75:66%

70.00% A

60.00% -

50.00% A

40.00% -

19.60%

Very Likely Somewhat Likely  Somewhat Unlikely Very Unlikely Don't Know

n=2705 @ Jan-05 E Apr-05
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Do you intend to vote in the constitutional referendum
currently scheduled for October 20057

By Region

100.00%

90.00% -

80.00% -

70.00% A

60.00% -

50.00% -

40.00% -

30.00% -

1.80%

20.00%

10.00%

19.50%

0.00% -

Baghdad

4.70% 6.00%

0,
16.00% b=
13.60%
11.70% 9.30% 8.00% )
—_— 3.60%
South Mid Euphrates  Sunni Areas Kirkuk Kurdish Areas

B Very Unlikely O Somewhat Unlikely @ Somewhat Likely B Very Likely
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Constitution: Government
Structure

International Republican Institute
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Which do you think would be the most appropriate system for
a future Iraqi government?

35.00%

33.30%
30.00% - 30.30%
25.00% -
22.00%
20.00% -
15.00% A
10.00% A 9-50%
5.00% A
2.10% 1.90%
0.00% -
Mixed Parliamentary Religious Monarchy Other Don't Know
Parliamentary / System
Presidential n=2705
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Which of the three branches of government do you think

should exercise the most power or influence in Iraq’s future

45.00%-

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%0+

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%-

10.00%-

5.00%-

government?

0.00%-

41.00%

Executive

27.90%

14.10%

Divided Equally

Legislative

Judicial

Don't Know

n=2705
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Thinking about the position of the executive, which of the
following would you prefer?

Strong PM and President

authority

st signiicant autnorty. | 20.30°
with significant authority 30.30%

ingl k ti ith
Single yvea execu! ive wi I1.20%
little authority

Weak PM and President

0,
with little authority I0-9W)

or— e

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00%

n=2705
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Which of the following would you prefer to see in Iraq’s
constitution in regards to time limits for the executive?

Don't Know, 26.40%

Time/Term limits
should be imposed,
52.60%

No Time/Term limits,
18.40%

n=2705
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Were Iraq to have a presidential system, which of the
following methods would you prefer to select the president?

e eeie “ °
beople 72.00%

Appointed by a National - 12.909
Assembly

Appomtgd by clerics or -5.00)/0
religious leaders

(=)

Appointed then approved by
Governorate Councils

Selection by a council of
various community leaders

Don't Know - 6.10%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00%

n=2705
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Thinking about Iraq’s future legislature, which of the
following do you think would be most effective for Iraqg?

single house
between two houses

Little authority in a single
house

1.70%

Little authority shared 1.100
between two houses

Don't Know 27.[710%

n=2705 0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 40.00% 45.00% 50.00%
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Do you think that ex-Ba’ath party members should be
allowed to hold office in a future government?

Yes, but excluding those

accused or convicted of

crimes against the Iraqi
people

34.10%

Yes, but excluding the top
political leadership

6.50P0

Yes

6.80%

Don't Know

7.00%

n=2705 0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 40.00% 45.00% 50.00%
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Which would be the best way to organize the structure of the
national and governorate levels of government?

Maintain the current
governorates

Group governorates
according to 12.10%
geographic regions

Allow governorates to
determine regional 5.10%
groupings

Don't Know . 5.20%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00%

n=2705
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Constitution: Federalism and
Decentralization

International Republican Institute
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Which of the following levels of government do you feel
would most effectively spend public funds (taxes) to the
benefit of you, your family and neighbors?

Regional Level -12.4000

Governorate Level - 6.30%

City or Municipal
Level .3'10%

Don't Know -5.4()%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00%
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For each of the following issues, please tell me which level of government
you think would best be able to provide an effective solution:

Education 63.50%
Reducing Crime
Creating Jobs
Fixing Roads

Defending Irag's Borders

Repairing Sewers
Restoring Electricity
Building Hospitals

Provide Housing

23.40%

11.00%

10.00%

15.80%

18.70%

13.00%

23.80%

11.20%

31.10%

13.40%

15.60%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00%

60.00% 70.00%

B National B Governorate OLocal

80.00% 90.00%

100.00
%

n=2705
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Which of the following do you think is the most appropriate
solution to resolving the status of the city of Kirkuk?

Iraqi central gov't

Placed under authority of _ 12.40%
KRG

Resolved once a permanent
g I 3.70%

government is established

Referendum by people of
Kirkuk I 2.50%

Granted special status . 2.30%

Unresolved until a census is

0
completed I 1.10%

Don't Know F 4.70%

0.00% 10.00%  20.00%  30.00%  40.00%  50.00% 60.00%  70.00%  80.00%

*KRG—Kurdistan Regional Government n=2705
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Which of the following do you think is the most appropriate
solution to resolving the status of the city of Kirkuk?
By Ethnic Group

Placed under authority of Iraqi
central gov't

Placed under authority of KRG
1.00%

Resolved once a permanent
government is established

.00%

Referendum by people of 2.10%

Kirkuk

4.10%

2.00%
2.30%
4.00P%

2.60%

Unresolved until a census is [0.00%

completed

Don't Know

5.10M%

0.30%
2.00%
2.10%

5.40%

16.

Granted special status F4.60°o
1.50%

30%

71.80%

| 73.50%
11.80%

84.40%

0.00%

10.

00%

*KRG—Kurdistan Regional Government

20.00%

30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00%

B Arabs B Kurds O Turkman

80.00%

90.00%

100.00%

n=2705
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Constitution: Role of Religion
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Some people say that religion has a special role to play in the government

today, while others believe that religion and the government should respect

one another but remain separate. Do you believe that:

Don't Know, 4.10%

Religion has a special
role to play in the
government, 48.10%

Religion and
government should
respect one another by
not impeding on the
rights, roles and
responsibilities of the
other, 45.90%

n=2705

International Republican Institute, April 11 — April 20, 2005

47



Do you think that the new constitution should make Islam the
otticial religion of Iraq?

Don't Know, 5.10%

Yes, but only if other
sects and religions are
allowed to practice

freely, 38.80% Yes, 52.80%

n=2705

No, 2.40%

International Republican Institute, April 11 — April 20, 2005
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Which of the following statements most closely fits your view of the role of

Islam in the creation of laws and legislation?

Islam should be . ..

Should NOT be based Don't Know, 9.60%
on any relgious
sources, 2.00%

the SOLE source of
laws, 34.70%

the MAIN source of
legislation, 39.80%

ONE source of
legislation, 12.30%

n=2705
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Please tell me whether or not you agree or disagree that each

ot the following should be part of the constitution?

1
Basic human rights

Extensive use of death
penalty

00% 1.10%
23.00%

0.90%

Freedom to practice religion

Mandatory religious
education

Freedom of the press
Regulation of women's
public dress

Freedom to form civic
groups

(@]}

State support to religious
institutions

2.10%

30.60% 53.60%

1.80%

4.90%

29.90%

15.50%

25.80%

13.30%

80% 3.00%

17
Protest government
decisions

D0% 3.00%

25.70%

34.10%

67.80%

64.40%

36.20%

54.40%

45.10%

41.70%

60.90%

B Stongly

n=2705

Disagree

O Disagree

B Agree

B Strongly Agree
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What do you feel is the most appropriate role for clerics and
religious organizations in drafting the new constitution?

Providing direct advice to the
TNA

Forming a committee

0,
alongside TNA committees 2L

Actively providing information

0,
to the people 2EE0

Actively submitting draft

43.07%

'IIHE

0,
language to the TNA Cai
Having authority to.rejt'act or 7 99%
accept the constitution
Remain outside the political 5 36%
process
No role m 3.25%
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00%
M First @ Second
n=2705
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Constitution: Sunni and
Minority Participation
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that the people or groups who could not
(or did not) participate in the January 30 election have the right to contribute to
writing the constitution?

40.00%7 35.70% 35.20%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%-+

20.00%

15.00%-

10.00%-

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Don't Know

n=2705
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‘ In what way do you think it would be most appropriate
for these groups to contribute to the process?

Creating an advisory
committee

29.50%

Reaching out directly to the

16.50%
people

TNA in limited voting role 13.70%

Should not have arole at all [N 7.40%
Reps participate with the 0
TNA in a non-voting role _ 5.20%

Engaging civic groups to 0
represent them - 2.90%

0.00% 5.00% 10.00%  15.00%  20.00%  25.00%  30.00%  35.00%  40.00%

n=2705
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Do you think that the new TINA should keep the 25 percent

quota for women in the National Assembly in the new

60.00%

50.00%-

40.00%

30.00%+

20.00%

10.00%-

constitution?

51.60%

25.50%

10.10%

8.70%

Yes, but should be Yes, but should be Yes, keep the 25%
higher lower guota

No Don't Know

n=2705

International Republican Institute, April 11 — April 20, 2005

55



Do you think that the new constitution should reserve
national assembly seats for Irag’s minority groups?
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Do you think that Iraq’s minorities should be given the
constitutional right to reject certain legislation?

No Answer, 4.10%

Don't Know, 23.00%

Yes, 44.30%

No, 28.60%
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